

Infant Skincare

Reference Number: F4806 Date of Response: 22/08/2022

Further to your Freedom of Information Act request, please find the Trust's response, in **blue bold text** below:

Royal Devon's Eastern FOI Office Response

1. What antenatal advice does the trust routinely give to mothers about infant skincare including the bathing of babies?

The Trust do not advise on infant skincare and the bathing of babies antenatally. If questions are asked we advise verbally to only use water for the first month on baby's skin and to ensure that the temperature of the water is checked before putting the baby in a bath and that it is not left in the bath unattended.

2. What postpartum advice does the trust routinely give to mothers about infant skincare including the bathing of babies?

As above we do not routinely advise on infant skincare and the bathing of babies.